General Description
The MY70N10P use advanced trench technology to
provide excellent RDS(ON), low gate charge and
operation with gate voltages as low as 4.5V. This
device is suitable for use as a Battery protection or in
other Switching application.
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Product ID Pack Marking Qty(PCS)
MY70N10P TO-220 MY70N10P 1000
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25 ℃unless otherwise noted)
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 1 of 7
MY70N10P
100V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Features
VDSS 100 V
ID 70 A
RDS(ON)(atVGS =10V) <14 mΩ
 Battery protection
 Load switch
 Uninterruptible power supply
PD(TC=25℃) 190 W
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VDSS Drain-Source Voltage 100 V
ID Drain Current
Tj= 25 C 70
A
Tj=100C 49
VGS(TH) Gate Threshold Voltage ±30 V
EAS Single Pulse Avalanche Energy (note1) 370 mJ
IAR Avalanche Current (note2) 50 A
PD Power Dissipation (Tj=25C) 190 W
Tj Junction Temperature(Max) 150
Tstg Storage Temperature -55~+150
TL
Maximum lead temperature for soldering purpose,1/8 ”
from case for 5 seconds 300
℃
℃
℃
Thermal Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Typ. Max. Unit
RθJC Thermal Resistance,Junction to Case - 0.77
RθJA Thermal Resistance,Junction to Ambient - 62.5
℃/W
℃/W
D G
S
G
S D
Application
D
G
S
MY70N10P
100V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 2 of 7
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25 ℃, unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Off Characteristics
BVDSS ID=250pA，VGS=0 100 - - V
△BVDSS/△T J - 0.25 -
IDSS
VDS=100V, VGS=0V - - 10
VDS=48V, Tj=125C 100
IGSSF VGS=+30V, VDS=0V - - 100
nA
IGSSR VGS=-30V, VDS=0V - - -100
On Characteristics
VGS(TH) Date Threshold Voltage ID=250pA,VDS=VGS 2 - 4 V
RDS(ON)
Static Drain- Source
On- Resistance ID=35A,VGS=10V - - 0.014 Q
Dynamic Characteristics
Ciss Input Capacitance
VDS=25V，
VGS=0 ，
f=1.0MHz
- 350 -
pFCoss Output Capacitance - 260 -
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance - 150 -
Switching Characteristics
Td(on) Turn-On Delay Time
VDD=30V，
ID=35A
RG=4.7Q  (Note 3,4)
- 18 -
ns
Tr Turn-On Rise Time - 87 -
Td(off) Turn-Off Delay Time - 29 -
Tf Turn-Off Rise Time - 17.5 -
Qg Total Gate Charge
VDS=30,VGS=10V，
ID=35A (Note 3,4)
- 56
nCQgs Gate-Source Charge - 18 -
Qgd Gate-Drain Charge - 22 -
Drain-Source Diode Characteristics and Maximum Ratings
Is Max. Diode Forward Current - - - 70
AISM Max. Pulsed Forward Current - - - 280
VSD Diode Forward Voltage ID=44A - 1.2 V
Trr Reverse Recovery Time IS=44A,VGS=0V
diF/dt=100A/ps
(Note3)
- 35 53 ps
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge - 143 215 Cp
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage
Breakdown Voltage Temperature
Coefficient
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current
Gate-body leakage Current,
Forward
Gate-body leakage Current,
Reverse
ID=250μA ,Reference
to 25℃
V/℃
μA
Notes : 1, L=0.5mH, IAS=70A, VDD=50V, RG=25Ω, Starting TJ =25°C
2, Repetitive Rating : Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature
3, Pulse Test : Pulse Width ≤ 300μs, Duty Cycle ≤ 2%
4, Essentially Independent of Operating Temperature
MY70N10P
100V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 3 of 7
Typical Characteristics
Fig 1.  Typical Output Characteristics
Fig 3.  Typical Transfer Characteristics
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
TJ , Junction Temperature (°C)
Fig 4.  Normalized On-Resistance vs. Temperature
Fig 2.  Typical Output Characteristics
Fig 6.  Typical Gate Charge vs. Gate-to-Source Voltage      Fig 5.  Typical Capacitance vs. Drain-to-Source Voltage
1 10010
VDS, Drain-to-Source Voltage (V)
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
C
,C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F
)
Coss
Crss
Ciss
VGS   = 0V,       f = 1 MHZ
Ciss   = Cgs + Cgd,  Cds SHORTED
Crss   = Cgd
Coss  = Cds + Cgd
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
QG  Total Gate Charge (nC)
0
4
8
12
16
20
V
G
S
,G
at
e-
to
-S
ou
rc
e
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
VDS= 80V
VDS= 50V
VDS= 20V
ID= 44A
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
R
D
S
(o
n)
,D
ra
in
-t
o-
S
ou
rc
e
O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(N
or
m
al
iz
ed
)
ID = 73A
VGS = 10V
2.0 8.03.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0
VGS, Gate-to-Source Voltage (V)
0.1
1.0
10.0
100.0
1000.0
ID
,D
ra
in
-t
o-
S
ou
rc
e
C
ur
re
nt
(Α
)
VDS = 25V
≤ 60µs PULSE WIDTH
TJ = 25°C
TJ = 175°C
0.1 1001 10
VDS, Drain-to-Source Voltage (V)
1
10
100
1000
ID
,D
ra
in
-t
o-
S
ou
rc
e
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
≤ 60µs60 ULSE WIDTH
Tj = 25°C
4.5V
VGS
TOP          15V
10V
8.0V
7.0V
6.0V
5.5V
5.0V
BOTTOM 4.5V
0.1 1001 10
VDS, Drain-to-Source Voltage (V)
10
100
1000
ID
,D
ra
in
-t
o-
S
ou
rc
e
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
≤ 60µs  PULSE WIDTH
Tj = 25°C
4.5V
VGS
TOP          15V
10V
8.0V
7.0V
6.0V
5.5V
5.0V
BOTTOM 4.5V
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 4 of 7
MY70N10P
100V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
10 100
VDS  , Drain-toSource Voltage (V)
Fig 8.  Maximum Safe Operating Area
TJ , Junction Temperature (°C)
Fig 10.  Drain-to-Source Breakdown Voltage
VSD, Source-to-Drain Voltage (V)
Fig 7.  Typical Source-Drain Diode
Forward Voltage
0 20 40 60 80
VDS, Drain-to-Source Voltage (V)
Fig 11.  Typical COSS Stored Energy
75 100 125 150
TJ , Junction Temperature (°C)
Fig 9.  Maximum Drain Current vs.
Case Temperature
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0
0.1
1.0
10.0
100.0
1000.0
IS
D
,R
ev
er
se
D
ra
in
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
TJ = 25°C
TJ = 175°C
VGS = 0V
25 50 175
0
20
40
60
80
ID
,D
ra
in
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
100
105
110
115
120
125
V
(B
R
)D
S
S
,D
ra
in
-t
o-
S
ou
rc
e
B
re
ak
do
w
n
V
ol
ta
ge
100
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
E
ne
rg
y
(µ
J)
25 175
0
400
800
1200
1600
E
A
S
,
S
in
gl
e
P
ul
se
A
va
la
nc
he
E
ne
rg
y
(m
J) I D
TOP          4.6A
6.3A
BOTTOM   44A
1 1000
0.1
1
10
100
1000
ID
,
D
ra
in
-t
o-
S
ou
rc
e
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
Tc = 25°C
Tj = 175°C
Single Pulse
1msec
10msec
OPERATION IN THIS AREA
LIMITED BY RDS(on)
100µsec
DC
50 75 100 125 150
Starting TJ, Junction Temperature (°C)
Fig 12.  Maximum Avalanche Energy Vs. DrainCurrent
MY70N10P
100V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 5 of 7
 Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
 Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
 Unclamped Inductive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
ChChaarrggee
VVGSGS
1010VV
QQgg
QQgsgs QQgdgd
3mA3mA
VVGSGS
DUTDUT
VVDSDS
300300nFnF
5050KKΩΩ
200nF200nF
SamSamee Ty Typepe
aass
DUTDUT
VVGSGS
VVDSDS
10%10%
90%90%
ttd(d(onon)) ttrr
tt onon tt ofofff
ttd(d(ofofff)) ttff
VVDDDD
VVDSDS
RRLL
DUTDUT
RRGG
VVGSGS
EEEASASAS   ----=== 2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1------------ LLL ASASASIII
BVBV
222 ----------------------
DSDS
--------
SS
----------
BVBVDSDSSS - V- VDDDD
VVDDDD
VVDSDS
BVBVDSDSSS
t t pp
VVDDDD
IIASAS
VVDSDS
(t(t))
IID D (t(t))
TiTimmee
DUTDUT
RRGG
LLL
III DDD
t t pp
 Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
 Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
 Unclamped Inductive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
ChChaarrggee
VVGSGS
1010VV
QQgg
QQgsgs QQgdgd
3mA3mA
VVGSGS
DUTDUT
VVDSDS
300300nFnF
5050KKΩΩ
200nF200nF
SamSamee Ty Typepe
aass  DUTDUT
VVGSGS
VVDSDS
10%10%
90%90%
ttd(d(onon)) ttrr
tt onon tt ofofff
ttd(d(ofofff)) ttff
VVDDDD
VVDSDS
RRLL
DUTDUT
RRGG
VVGSGS
EEEASASAS   ----=== 2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1------------ LLL ASASASIII
BVBV
222 ----------------------
DSDS
--------
SS
----------
BVBVDSDSSS - V- VDDDD
VVDDDD
VVDSDS
BVBVDSDSSS
t t pp
VVDDDD
IIASAS
VVDSDS  (t(t))
IID D (t(t))
TiTimmee
DUTDUT
RRGG
LLL
III DDD
t t pp
MY70N10P
100V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 6 of 7
MY70N10P
100V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 7 of 7
Package Mechanical Data-TO-220-JQ Single
Unit: mm
4.50 ±0.209.90 ±0.20
1.52 ±0.10
0.80 ±0.10
2.40 ±0.20
10.00 ±0.20
1.27 ±0.10
ø3.60 ±0.10
(8.70)
2.
80
 ±
0.
10
15
.9
0
±0
.2
0
10
.0
8
±0
.3
0
18
.9
5M
A
X
.
(1
.7
0)
(3
.7
0)
(3
.0
0)
(1
.4
6)
(1
.0
0)
(45°)
9.
20
 ±
0.
20
13
.0
8
±0
.2
0
1.
30
 ±
0.
10
1.30 –0.05
+0.10
0.50 –0.05
+0.10
2.54TYP
[2.54 ±0.20]
2.54TYP
[2.54 ±0.20]
	General Description
	20V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET